

State Vs. Gurpreet Singh

CHI-13-2017

Present: Sh. Harmajot Singh, Ld. APP for State.
Sh. S.S Wahla, Advocate for accused Gurpreet Singh.

An application seeking exemption from the personal appearance of accused Gurpreet Singh has been moved, which is allowed for today only for the reasons mentioned therein.

PW-9 ASI Krishan Gopal and PW-10 ASI Mohinder Pal are present and examined.

No PW is present. Let PW's mentioned at Sr. No. 4, 6, 10 and 11 be summoned for 07.11.2019.

Date of Order:16.10.2019
Yadwinder Singh
Stenographer Grade III

Gurpreet Kaur, PCS
CJ(JD)-cum-JMIC/Gsp
UID No. PB0471