

State VS Balkaran Singh @ Nittu and another CHI 13-2021

Present:- Mr. Amrit Mittal, APP for the State.
Mr. G.S.Kangarh Advocate counsel for accused Balkaran Singh @ Nittu and Paramjit Kaur.

File put up before me being Duty Magistrate as learned Illaqa Magistrate has gone to avail joining time from 03.05.2021 to 07.05.2021.

Today, accused have not come present and as such, their presence are exempted under Section 205 Cr.P.C. on the oral request of learned counsel for the accused.

Keeping in view of office order bearing endorsement No.750/EB dated 18.04.2021 passed by Hon'ble District & Sessions Judge Moga, regarding taking of precautionary measures as well as prevailing situation arising in State of Punjab due to out break of Corona Virus (COVID-19) and consequently only restrictive functioning is allowed, thus, case is adjourned to 01.07.2021 for the purpose already fixed.

File be sent back to concerned court immediately.

**(Ravneet Singh), PCS,
SDJM-Baghapurana
(U.I.D. No. PB0361)(Duty).**

Dt:04.05.2021
Yograj Garg STG-III