

CHI-13-2017

Present: Sh. Kiran Kumar, APP for the State.
None for accused

File put up before me in summer vacations being Duty Magistrate. None has turned up on behalf of the parties due to the pandemic of Covid-19. In view of the office orders bearing endorsement no. 7093-99 dated 20.04.2021, endorsement no. 7319-26/P2C dated 23.04.2021 and endorsement no. 7386-93/P2C dated 26.04.2021 and endorsement no. 7834-/P2C Dated 03.05.2021 passed by Ld. District and Sessions Judge, Gurdaspur, case stands adjourned to 10.09.2021 for appearance of accused and for the purpose already fixed.

Date of Order: 03.06.2021
Seema Shehria Stenographer-II

(Madan Lal)
ACJM/Gurdaspur (Duty)
UID No. PB0200